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ASSEMBLY OF PIN-PADDLE PUGMILL

11,000 CFH
INTAKE CONNECTION FOR
30" MYER ROTARY FEEDER
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JWW 9/13/2013

A 08/12/14 WHH CMH CMH A-2376, CHANGE MIXING CURTAIN & CHANGE TO PLATED HARDWARE

B 2-13-17 JWW   CHANGED PADDLE (PT# 17) AND LIFTING CABLE (PTs 73 TO 78) (A-2559)
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TYP BOTH SHAFTS
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONITEM NUMBERQTYPART No.

TROUGH & LINER ASSY.A-22480511
TROUGH COVER22489012
INLET COVER 11K PUGMILL, ROT. FEEDER CONNECTION224884-213
SPRAY HEADERA-224751-314
SPUR GEAR10865925
MIXING CURTAIN22584226
MIXING CURTAIN COVER22488617
CURTAIN COVER SUPPORT22488518
DRIVE GUARD SUPPORT22488319
DRIVE GUARD SUPPORT (O.H.)224883-1110
DRIVEN SHAFT18773-2111
DRIVING SHAFT18774-2112
DRIVEN PADDLE SHAFT225112N113
DRIVING PADDLE SHAFT225111N114
IDLER SHAFT18775-2215
SPLIT FLANGE18931416
11000 PUGMILL UHMW PADDLE WITH AR TIP2270463017
PIN PADDLE2251135718
PADDLE BRACKET19830-16019
DISCHARGE MIXING COVER SUPPORT224969120
DISCHARGE END COVER224970121
TOP INSPECTION DOOR19732122
INSPECTION COVER224891123
SIDE ACCESS DOOR224888224
BEARING SUPPORT PLATE18888-1425
SHAFT DUAL LIP SEAL108626426
SHAFT LIP SEAL108625427
COVER CLAMP225000228
GEAR GUARD18898-2129
BEARING - FIXED108517230
BEARING - EXPANSION108518231
BEARING COVER224814232
SAFETY CATCH19841133
SAFETY CATCH19967234
ASH MONOGRAM104155235
4" I.D. THRUST COLLAR108520236
COVER SUPPORT224893137
NON-STICK SHEET225006138
1/8" X 2-3/8" COTTER PIN, SS2225251239
3/16" X 2" COTTER PIN, SS223149440
1/4-20 X 1" HEX CAP SCREW, PLATED2262342241
1/4-20 X 3/4" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, PLATED226092842
1/4" PLAIN WASHER, PLATED2262323043
1/4" LOCK WASHER; PLATED226093844
1/4-20 HEX NUT, FLEX LOCK, PLATED2263942245
3/8 x 1" SPRING PIN108589446
3/8" X 1 5/8" SPRING PIN108618447
3/8"-16 X2 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT, PLATED2260886048
3/8-16 x 1" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, PLATED2260855249
3/8" LOCK WASHER; PLATED2260875250
3/8" PLAIN WASHER, HARDENED, PLATED10850312051
3/8" PLAIN WASHER, PLATED226664252
3/8-16 HEX LOCK NUT, HEAVY, PLATED2264166053
3/8 x 1-1/2" SPRING PIN108590854
1/2-13 x 3 HEX HEAD BOLT; PLATED2262201255
1/2"-13 X 2" HEX HEAD BOLT, GR 5, PLATED22641413456
1/2-13 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, PLATED226276457
1/2-13 X 1 1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW; GRADE 8, PLATED2264349458
1/2 PLAIN WASHER HARDENED10880218459
1/2" SAE PLAIN WASHER, PLATED22608926060
1/2" LOCK WASHER; PLATED2258173361
1/2-13 HEX NUT; PLATED2253793762
1/2"-13 FLEX TOP LOCK NUT PLATED1084972363
5/8-11 HEX NUT, PLATED100475E2864
5/8" LOCK WASHER, PLATED2261912865
5/8" SAE PLAIN WASHER ZINC PLATED2261922866
7/8-9 X 3 1/4 HEX HEAD BOLT, STEEL, PLATED  101870E1667
7/8" LOCK WASHER, PLATED2266671668
1 1/4" X 3" CLEVIS PIN, PLATED222609269
1-1/4 PLAIN WASHER, STEEL101910470
THREAD LOCKING SEALANT108317171
1/2" D-SHACKLE224982172
PULLEY, 4" DIA FOR 3/8" WIRE ROPE226863173
WIRE ROPE 3/8" DIA226864174
WIRE ROPE CLIP, 3/8" WIRE ROPE226865375
HAND WINCH226862176
5/16" D-SHACKLE226866177
THIMBLE FOR 3/8" WIRE ROPE226867178

H H

4-PLACES

4-PLACES

J

J

4-PLACES
SEE NOTE-7 12-PLACES

SEE NOTE-7
12-PLACES

SEE NOTE-7

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FINISH SURFACE LIMIT IS TO BE
 
DIMENSIONAL LIMITS ON UNFINISHED
SURFACES ARE TO BE:

DIM UP TO 12" [305]:  1/32 [.8]

DIM OVER 12" [305]:  1/16 [1.6]

ANGULAR:  1/4
 
DEBURR CORNERS & BREAK SHARP EDGES.
 
DIMENSIONS IN [ ] ARE METRIC.
 
ALL WELDING & FABRICATION PER
A-S-H CO. SPEC. F-5-76.

4-PLACES

*IMPORTANT*
STRIP PLASTIC COVERING

FROM WIRE ROPE BEFORE INSTALLING
WIRE ROPE CLIPS.

WIRE ROPE TURNBACK TO BE 12" MIN.

WIRE ROPE MUST
WRAP AROUND DRUM ON WINCH

A MINIMUM OF FOUR TIMES
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SEE NOTE-7
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SEE NOTE-7

SEE NOTE-7
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(TYP IDLER SHAFTS)
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ALIGN DRIVING AND DRIVEN PADDLE SHAFTS
AS SHOWN, WITH FIRST PIN-PADDLE HORIZONTAL
& TO THE LEFT, SIDE "A" OF PADDLE SHAFT UP,
& KEY SLOTS OF DRIVING AND DRIVEN
SHAFTS VERTICAL. THEN BOLT FLANGES,
DRILL & REAM TO INSTALL PINS. (ITEM NO. 108618)
KEY SLOT LOCATION DOES NOT APPLY TO PIN
INSTALLATION FOR IDLER SHAFTS AT DISCHARGE END.
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DRILL & REAM FOR 3/8 [10] PIN (ITEM 108590)
TAP PIN 1/4" PAST FACE OF BEARING SUPPORT,

SEAL WITH SEALANT
TYP 8-PLACES

NOTES:
1. APPLY SILICONE SEALANT FOR DUST TIGHT ASSEMBLY.
2. MAXIMUM CAPACITY: 11,000 CFH AT 65% FULL.
3. SHAFT SPEED: 55 RPM
4. WATER REQUIREMENTS: 435 GPM MAX., AT 60 PSI.
    60 PSI WATER PRESSURE IS REQUIRED AT THE SPRAY NOZZLES FOR BEST
    PERFORMANCE.  A PRESSURE CONTROL DEVICE MAY BE REQUIRED TO PREVENT WIDE
    FLUCTUATIONS IN WATER PRESSURE AT THE NOZZLES.
5. TOTAL DEAD LOAD: 9,600 LBS. (4355 KG.)
6. TOTAL LIVE LOAD: 19,000 LBS. (8636 KG.)
7. APPLY LOCTITE THREAD LOCKER (ITEM NO. 108317) TO EACH BOLT.
8. AT ASSEMBLY, DO NOT INSTALL NOZZLES BEFORE INSTALLING THE 
    NON-STICK SHEET (ITEM NO. 225006). USE NOZZLE HOLES IN COVER
    AS A TEMPLATE FOR PENETRATIONS IN THE NON-STICK SHEET. THEN USE
    5/16 DIA. HOLES IN COVER AS A DRILLING GUIDE FOR THE MOUNTING HARDWARE IN THE
    LOCATIONS SHOWN.
9. U-BOLTS REQUIRED TO FASTEN SPRAY HEADER [A-224751] TO TROUGH COVER AND PUGMILL
    TROUGH ARE INCLUDED IN A-224751 ASSEMBLY. (SUPPLIED BY FABRICATOR).
10. THE THREE (3) WIRE ROPE CLIPS (PT# 75) ARE TO BE SPACED 2" AS SHOWN IN
      DETAIL M, AND THEN TIGHTEN WIRE ROPE CLIPS TO 45 FT-LBS.
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